## 502744278 03/28/2014

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2790874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEERE & COMPANY	09/16/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WARATAH NZ LIMITED	
Street Address:	260 MAIN ROAD, STATE HIGHWAY 1	
City:	TOKOROA	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	2392	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7677279

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (309)749-0083

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (309) 765-4383

**Email:** patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

Correspondent Name: DEERE & COMPANY
Address Line 1: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE

Address Line 1: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE
Address Line 4: MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18015-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY J. WESTLAKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy J. Westlake/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=18015\_US\_Executed\_Assignment\_Deere\_TO\_Waratah#page1.tif source=18015\_US\_Executed\_Assignment\_Deere\_TO\_Waratah#page2.tif

PATENT 502744278 REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0296

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Deere & Company ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation having its principal office at One John Deere Place, Moline, Illinois 61265, has certain rights in inventions ("Inventions") being the subject of the patents or patent applications (collectively, "Patent Documents") listed on the attached Exhibit; and

WHEREAS, Waratah NZ Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a New Zealand corporation, having its principal office at 260 Main Road, State Highway 1, Tokoroa 2392, New Zealand, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Documents and all the Inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the Inventions in the Patent Documents; in and to the Patent Documents and any other United States or foreign (including international) patents and patent applications for the Inventions, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications thereof; any United States or foreign patents corresponding to such patents and patent applications and any reexaminations of such patents; in and to the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and in and to all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and patent applications.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Patent Documents and likewise for all foreign patents and patent applications.

Deere & Company  Signature:  Printed Name:  Company  Title:  Company  Compa	Date:
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowle	
Witness	Witness
STATE OFSS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and fo day of, 201	Notice Printed Name
	My Commission Expires:
generalanananananananananananananananananana	

CFFICIAL SEAL
JESSICA M PAPP
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY CONSISSION EXPIRES 04/27/14

Waratah NZ Limited	1.1
Signature:	Date: <u>26/9/13</u>
Printed Name: Vani GAMBUL Title: 472000 AM V POSU MANAGEN	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledge	owledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.
Paul Emmerson	The state of the s
Witness	Witness
STATE OF	
)\$S: )	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within an Ab Hamber day of Sey Fember	d for said State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 2013.
	Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My Commission Fynires

PATENT REEL: 032553 FRAME: 0298

**RECORDED: 03/28/2014**